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ENROLLED, SJR36,4

MOURNING THE DEATH OF ANOLA HOLLY.5

 6

WHEREAS, we note with deep regret the untimely death7

of Jackson City Councilwoman Anola Holly at the age of 518

years; and9

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Holly, a native of Mobile, had10

lived in Jackson for the past 43 years; she was a graduate of11

Alabama State University; and12

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Holly was a treasured member13

of St. Union Baptist Church, where she served as church14

announcer, president of the choir, youth mission counselor,15

Vacation Bible School instructor, and a member of the building16

fund committee; and17

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Holly was secretary of the18

Clarke County chapter of the ASU Alumni Association, member of19

the Bertha Mae Chapter No. 324 OES, secretary of the National20

Association of Social Workers, a member of the Clarke County21

Development Corporation, and numerous other organizations; and22

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Holly is survived by her son,23

Lev (LaShaundra) Holly, Sr.; mother, Lillian Lucille Bush24

Holly; sisters, Karen Smith and Sheryl (Lessie) Whitmore;25
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brothers, Samuel (Betty) Holly, Eric (Donna) Holly, Gerald B.1

Holly, Howard Mitchell, and John James; and2

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Holly led an exemplary life3

that reflects positively on all Alabamians; now therefore,4

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH5

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That with appreciation and6

gratitude, the life of Councilwoman Anola Holly is honored in7

this special tribute, and by copy of this resolution, deepest8

condolences are extended to her family.9
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 3   

 4 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

 5   

 6 Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR367
Senate 02-FEB-108
I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution9
originated in and was adopted by the Senate.10

 11
McDowell Lee12
Secretary13
 14

 15

 16
House of Representatives17
Adopted: 18-FEB-1018

 19

 20
By: Senator Keahey21
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